Adjusted net income per diluted share  $ 2.18  $ 1.92  $ 6.12  $ 5.03
Diluted shares  93,001  95,307  93,923  95,204

*Columns may not calculate due to impact of rounding.

1 Excludes the results of our equity method investment on our effective tax rate, as results from our equity method investment are
reported within the Consolidated Income Statements on a post-tax basis and no tax-over-book outside basis differences related to
our equity method investment reversed during 2016 or are expected to reverse in 2017. Also excludes the net gain realized upon
our disposition of Nextraq, representing a pretax gain of $175.0 million and tax on gain of $65.8 million. The tax on the gain is
included in "Net gain on disposition of business".

Exhibit 2
Transaction Volume and Revenues Per Transaction by Segment and by Product Category, on a GAAP Basis and Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted

(In millions except revenues, net per transaction)
(Unaudited)

The following table presents revenue and revenue per transaction, by segment.*

  As Reported

  Three Months Ended September 30,  Nine Months Ended September 30,

  2017 2016  Change  % Change  2017  2016  Change  % Change
NORTH AMERICA
'- Transactions 5  398.4  370.1  28.3  8 %  1,301.1  1,214.3  86.8  7 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.91  $ 0.93  $ (0.02)  (2)%  $ 0.80  $ 0.78  $ 0.01  2 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 364.4  $ 345.9  $ 18.6  5 %  $ 1,037.4  $ 950.5  $ 86.8  9 %
INTERNATIONAL
'- Transactions  280.7  127.4  153.3  120 %  823.0  233.3  589.6  253 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.76  $ 1.09  $ (0.33)  (30)%  $ 0.73  $ 1.57  $ (0.84)  (53)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 213.4  $ 138.6  $ 74.9  54 %  $ 602.2  $ 366.1  $ 236.1  65 %

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED REVENUES
'- Transactions 5  679.1  497.5  181.6  37 %  2,124.1  1,447.6  676.4  47 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.85  $ 0.97  $ (0.12)  (13)%  $ 0.77  $ 0.91  $ (0.14)  (15)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 577.9  $ 484.4  $ 93.5  19 %  $ 1,639.5  $ 1,316.6  $ 323.0  25 %

The following table presents revenue and revenue per transaction, by product category.*

  As Reported  Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted2

  Three Months Ended September 30,  Three Months Ended September 30,

  2017  2016  Change  % Change  20173  20164  Change  % Change

FUEL CARDS
'- Transactions5  119.6 112.5 7.1 6 % 119.6 113.6 6.0 5 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 2.31 $ 2.30 $ 0.01 — % $ 2.29 $ 2.28 $ 0.01 — %
'- Revenues, net  $ 276.2 $ 258.8 $ 17.4 7 % $274.0 $ 259.5 $ 14.5 6 %

CORPORATE PAYMENTS
'- Transactions  10.9 10.0 0.9 9 % 10.9 10.2 0.7 7 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 6.63 $ 4.61 $ 2.02 44 % $ 6.58 $ 5.99 $ 0.58 10 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 72.2 $ 46.1 $ 26.1 57 % $ 71.7 $ 61.3 $ 10.4 17 %

TOLLS
'- Transactions  231.0 81.1 149.8 185 % 231.0 225.0 5.9 3 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.36 $ 0.32 $ 0.04 13 % $ 0.35 $ 0.30 $ 0.05 16 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 82.9 $ 25.8 $ 57.1 221 % $ 80.8 $ 67.8 $ 13.0 19 %

LODGING
'- Transactions  4.1 3.5 0.6 17 % 4.1 3.5 0.6 17 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 8.14 $ 8.04 $ 0.10 1 % $ 8.14 $ 8.04 $ 0.10 1 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 33.2 $ 28.1 $ 5.2 18 % $ 33.2 $ 28.1 $ 5.2 18 %

GIFT
'- Transactions  294.1 269.5 24.6 9 % 294.1 269.5 24.6 9 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.19 $ 0.22 $ (0.03) (14)% $ 0.19 $ 0.22 $ (0.03) (14)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 54.8 $ 58.3 $ (3.5) (6)% $ 54.8 $ 58.3 $ (3.5) (6)%

OTHER1
'- Transactions5  19.4 20.8 (1.4) (7)% 19.4 20.4 (1.0) (5)%
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 3.01 $ 3.24 $ (0.22) (7)% $ 2.99 $ 2.80 $ 0.20 7 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 58.5 $ 67.4 $ (8.8) (13)% $ 58.1 $ 57.1 $ 1.0 2 %

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED REVENUES
'- Transactions5  679.1 497.5 181.6 37 % 679.1 642.2 36.8 6 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.85 $ 0.97 $ (0.12) (13)% $ 0.84 $ 0.83 $ 0.01 2 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 577.9 $ 484.4 $ 93.5 19 % 572.6 $ 532.1 $ 40.6 8 %

*Columns may not calculate due to impact of rounding.
1Other includes telematics, maintenance, food, and transportation related businesses.
2 Pro forma and macro adjusted revenue is a non-GAAP financial measure defined as revenues, net adjusted for the impact of the macroeconomic environment and
acquisitions and dispositions and other one-time items. We use pro forma and macro adjusted revenue as a basis to evaluate our organic growth. See Exhibit 5 for a
reconciliation of pro forma and macro adjusted revenue by product, non-GAAP measures, to the GAAP equivalent.
32017 is adjusted to remove the impact of changes in the macroeconomic environment to be consistent with the same period of prior year, using constant fuel prices, fuel price